AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of HITACHI AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com 75
High Ripple · Stronger Terminals and Cap · High Voltage
US2 · Board-Mount · 6000 h /105 °C
Items Characteristics
Temperature range -40°C ~ + 105°C
Capacitance tolerance (at 20°C) Standard +/- 20%, -10%/+30% on request
Surge voltage Repetitive max. 30 sec per 6 Minutes
Leakage current max. IL (20°C, 5 min) 0.01 • C • Vr [µA] or 3 mA, which is smaller.

(kompakte Bauformen und Snap-Mount-Anschlüsse).
(   )CT122 M420VUS2
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
Length code
Code L Code L
Ly y S10 64
S6 45 S11 70
S7 51 S13 80
S8 55 S15 90
S9 61 S17 100
Rated voltage code
Code Voltage Code Voltage
2D 200 2W 450
2E 250 2H 500
2G 400 2L 550
420V 420 600V 600
Terminal
symbol code
R: 2-pin  terminal
S: 4-pin terminal
T: T-type terminal
Capacitance
tolerance
M : ± 20%
Q : -10% ~ +30%
Case code
diameter
Code ØD
A 35
B 41
H 46
C 51
Type of series Capacitance code
The first two digits are significant.
The last digit indicates the number
of following zeros in µF.
Example: Series US2 · 420 V · 1200 µF ± 20 % · 51 x 70 mm · T-type terminal
76 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of HITACHI AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
200 VDC
Code: 2D
Surge Voltage
250 VDC
1 500 4.39 12.29 76 0.15 41x45 US22D152MSB
2 200
5.28 14.78 52 0.15 41x55 US22D222MSB
4.94 13.83 52 0.15 46x51 US22D222MSH
2 700
5.32 14.90 43 0.15 51x51 US22D272MTC
5.91 16.55 42 0.15 41x64 US22D272MSB
3 300 6.12 17.14 34 0.15 46x61 US22D332MSH
3 900
6.63 18.56 29 0.15 46x70 US22D392MSH
6.46 18.09 30 0.15 51x61 US22D392MTC
4 700 7.06 19.77 25 0.15 51x70 US22D472MTC
250 VDC
Code: 2E
Surge Voltage
300 VDC
1 000 3.59 10.05 115 0.15 41x45 US22E102MSB
1 500 4.36 12.21 76 0.15 41x55 US22E152MSB
1 800
4.82 13.50 63 0.15 41x64 US22E182MSB
4.47 12.52 63 0.15 46x51 US22E182MSH
4.34 12.15 67 0.15 51x51 US22E182MTC
2 200 4.99 13.97 52 0.15 46x61 US22E222MSH
2 700
5.37 15.04 45 0.15 51x61 US22E272MTC
5.52 15.46 42 0.15 46x70 US22E272MSH
3 300 5.92 16.58 38 0.15 51x70 US22E332MTC
400 VDC
Code: 2G
Surge Voltage
450 VDC